
California Winter League

Overall Statistics for Palm Springs Chill (as of Feb 15, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 10-5-2   Home: 1-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 9-3-2   SCCBL: 10-5-2

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Rauch  . 5 0 0 1-1 4 2 2 0 0 2 3 8 2.000 0 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000

Hiroki Itakura  . 4 4 4 15-11 36 8 16 2 0 0 6 18  . 5 0 0 3 0 7 0  . 4 8 7 0 1 6-7 18 0 0 1.000

Evan Boyd  . 3 6 4 10-5 22 6 8 2 0 0 3 10  . 4 5 5 2 0 1 1  . 4 1 7 0 0 0-0 6 7 0 1.000

Mike Orefice  . 3 4 3 14-11 35 7 12 4 0 0 6 16  . 4 5 7 11 2 3 0  . 5 2 1 0 0 1-1 50 6 0 1.000

Hoover  . 3 3 3 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Kenta Nishii  . 3 2 5 14-13 40 5 13 2 0 0 8 15  . 3 7 5 2 2 6 1  . 3 8 6 0 0 0-0 34 0 1  . 9 7 1

Corwin Kim  . 3 1 3 16-11 32 7 10 4 0 0 10 14  . 4 3 8 3 1 4 1  . 3 5 9 3 1 2-2 16 1 0 1.000

Masaki Onose  . 2 7 5 15-14 40 8 11 0 0 0 6 11  . 2 7 5 7 0 7 0  . 3 8 3 0 0 8-9 14 26 5  . 8 8 9

Chris Kashangaki  . 2 4 1 16-12 29 7 7 1 0 1 5 11  . 3 7 9 5 2 11 0  . 3 7 8 1 0 1-2 21 1 1  . 9 5 7

Toma Furuichi  . 2 4 0 12-8 25 8 6 1 0 0 3 7  . 2 8 0 5 2 7 0  . 4 0 6 0 0 3-3 10 17 1  . 9 6 4

Devin De Young  . 2 1 7 13-8 23 6 5 2 0 1 8 10  . 4 3 5 2 4 12 0  . 3 6 7 1 0 0-0 47 3 3  . 9 4 3

Seth Spivak  . 2 1 4 14-10 28 6 6 1 0 1 7 10  . 3 5 7 7 1 7 0  . 3 8 9 0 0 0-0 54 4 1  . 9 8 3

Masahiro Miyadera  . 2 0 0 16-14 40 12 8 2 0 0 2 10  . 2 5 0 5 1 12 0  . 3 0 4 0 0 2-2 19 19 1  . 9 7 4

Keitaro  . 1 8 2 13-9 22 3 4 0 0 0 0 4  . 1 8 2 4 0 4 0  . 3 0 8 0 0 3-5 8 2 1  . 9 0 9

Ryo Haruyama  . 1 5 4 14-8 26 5 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 1 9 2 5 1 4 1  . 3 1 3 0 0 1-2 20 2 0 1.000

Hirotaka Shimizu  . 1 3 3 10-7 15 2 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 1 3 3 6 1 7 1  . 4 0 9 0 0 3-3 5 6 6  . 6 4 7

Kyosuke Yamada  . 1 2 5 5-3 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 2 5 3 0 1 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 2-2 4 4 4  . 6 6 7

Masanari Kato  . 0 4 8 12-8 21 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 4 8 4 2 7 0  . 2 5 9 0 0 0-0 7 1 1  . 8 8 9

T. Sato  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

David Teasley  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 5 9 17 451 97 117 22 0 5 70 154  . 3 4 1 75 19 103 5  . 3 8 4 5 2 32-38 345 108 27  . 9 4 4

Opponents  . 2 6 8 17 459 82 123 24 6 6 72 177  . 3 8 6 50 17 102 5  . 3 5 8 5 3 25-31 342 148 37  . 9 3 0

LOB - Team (113), Opp (107). DPs turned - Team (7), Opp (5). IBB - Team (1), Kim 1, Opp (1). Picked off - Kashangaki 2, Onose

1, Spivak 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Hirotaka Shimizu  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Evan Boyd  1 . 3 2 2-0 8 2 0 0/0 0 13.2 11 6 2 3 20 3 1 1  . 2 2 0 1 4 0 0 1

Seafth Howe  2 . 2 5 0-0 3 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 3 2 1 0 8 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Keitaro  3 . 1 8 0-1 2 1 0 0/0 0 5.2 10 7 2 1 2 0 0 0  . 3 5 7 1 2 0 1 0

David Teasley  3 . 4 3 3-2 16 0 0 0/1 4 21.0 13 8 8 8 18 3 1 0  . 1 6 9 0 1 0 0 0

Ryo Haruyama  4 . 5 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 1 1 0 0 2 0 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0 0 0

Mitsuo Nakamura  4 . 6 4 0-0 9 6 0 0/1 0 21.1 28 17 11 6 16 4 3 1  . 3 1 8 0 4 1 2 1

Tae Jyung Lee  5 . 1 6 0-0 8 4 0 0/0 0 22.2 24 15 13 12 19 4 0 2  . 2 7 0 2 1 0 0 1

Fred Jared Luchetti  5 . 4 0 2-1 8 1 0 0/1 0 11.2 13 11 7 10 11 1 0 0  . 2 6 5 1 1 0 1 0

T. Sato  8 . 0 0 3-1 6 2 0 0/1 0 9.0 11 9 8 9 6 3 1 0  . 2 9 7 4 3 0 0 0

Masahiro Miyadera  9 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 7 6 4 1 2 4 0 1  . 3 8 9 0 1 0 1 0

Totals  4 . 4 6 10-5 17 17 0 1/1 4 115.0 123 82 57 50 102 24 6 6  . 2 6 8 9 17 1 5 3

Opponents  5 . 2 1 5-9 17 17 0 2/2 2 114.0 117 97 66 75 103 22 0 5  . 2 5 9 14 19 1 5 2

PB - Team (2), De Young 1, Rauch 1, Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (2), Lee 1, Luchetti 1, Opp (4). SBA/ATT - De Young (13-15),

Spivak (11-13), Teasley (5-6), Sato (3-4), Luchetti (3-4), Lee (3-4), Nakamura (3-3), T. Sato (3-3), Miyadera (2-2), Boyd

(2-2), Haruyama (1-2), Rauch (1-1), Howe (0-1).



California Winter League

Overall Statistics for Palm Springs Chill (as of Feb 15, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Mike Orefice 56 50 6 0 1.000 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ryo Haruyama 22 20 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Hiroki Itakura 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Corwin Kim 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Evan Boyd 13 6 7 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0

Rauch 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0

Tae Jyung Lee 5 3 2 0 1.000 1 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

David Teasley 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

Mitsuo Nakamura 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Hoover 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

T. Sato 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Seth Spivak 59 54 4 1  . 9 8 3 0 11 2  . 8 4 6 0 0

Masahiro Miyadera 39 19 19 1  . 9 7 4 5 2 0 1.000 0 0

Kenta Nishii 35 34 0 1  . 9 7 1 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Toma Furuichi 28 10 17 1  . 9 6 4 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Chris Kashangaki 23 21 1 1  . 9 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Devin De Young 53 47 3 3  . 9 4 3 0 13 2  . 8 6 7 1 0

Keitaro 11 8 2 1  . 9 0 9 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Masaki Onose 45 14 26 5  . 8 8 9 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Masanari Kato 9 7 1 1  . 8 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kyosuke Yamada 12 4 4 4  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hirotaka Shimizu 17 5 6 6  . 6 4 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Fred Jared Luchetti 4 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Seafth Howe 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 480 345 108 27  . 9 4 4 7 25 6  . 8 0 6 2 0

Opponents 527 342 148 37  . 9 3 0 5 32 6  . 8 4 2 5 0


